
RACE  1	 5:40 PM	 (R120,000)	 Greyville	 --   400m
1	 123401	 Million Voices	 54.5	 [	 1]	 M Thackeray	 6.7%	 M D Miller	 11.5%
2	 2215	 Holds The Key	 56	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 M D Miller	 11.5%
3	 240777	 Warrior Of Royalty	 54	 [	 3]	 J Botes (4)	 6.9%	 N Kotzen	 4.1%
4	 320979	 Golden Chandelier	 54.5	 [	 4]	 V’D Merwe	 12.0%	 D S Bosch	 8.8%
5	 729034	 Hurricane Cat	 52.5	 [	 5]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.3%	 F Greyling	 11.5%
6	 757207	 Donquerari	 60	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 5.9%	 L W Goosen	 7.6%
7	 270888	 Lightning Jimmy	 50	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 7.1%	 S S Ngcobo	 3.2%
8	 326025	 The Abdicator (ire)	 58	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 M/m De Kock	 15.6%
9	 111450	 No Filter	 58.5	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 13.1%	 M N Prinsloo	 11.0%
10	986015	 Trafalgar Square	 54	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 D S Bosch	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 400M
	 5	 Hurricane Cat
	 2	 Holds The Key
	 9	 No Filter
	 6	 Donquerari

4	 Golden Chandelier	 100%
1	 Million Voices	 67%
9	 No Filter	 43%
5	 Hurricane Cat	 33%
3	 Warrior Of Royalty	 29%

Race Preview: Hurricane Cat (5) is quick and if her apprentice can get her out in terms she should 
go close with her light weight. Holds The Key (2) gets first time blinkers and looks the Miller stable 
elect. No Filter (9) is way better than her last effort in the Gr1 Computaform Sprint and gets first time 
blinkers. Donquerari (6) is seldom far off them and can feature.

RACE  2	 6:15 PM	 (R150,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 	 Freedom Fighter	 60	 [	 1]	 C Little	 3.9%	 G S Kotzen	 10.8%
2	 5	 Intensity	 60	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 M J Odendaal	 8.4%
3	 	 Bourne Supremacy	 60	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 M D Miller	 11.5%
4	 	 Zara’s Winter	 60	 [	 4]	 M Thackeray	 6.7%	 M D Miller	 11.5%
5	 	 Flag Champ	 60	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 13.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.9%
6	 	 World Of Royalty	 60	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 N Kotzen	 4.1%
7	 	 Director	 60	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.9%
8	 	 Bourbon’s Beast	 60	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 W Whitehead	 5.8%
9	 	 Bruh	 60	 [	 9]	 A Fortune	 17.4%	 P V Lafferty	 8.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Intensity
	 3	 Bourne Supremacy
	 1	 Freedom Fighter
	 8	 Bourbon’s Beast

Race Preview: All first timers barring Intensity (2) who started at long odds on debut. Richard Fourie 
rides. Watch the betting on the rest.

RACE  3	 6:50 PM	 (R125,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 6	 Royal Kailani	 60	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 N Kotzen	 4.1%
2	 3	 Dark Matter	 60	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 R A Hill	 9.4%
3	 	 Kapture The Peace	 60	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 M N Prinsloo	 11.0%
4	 8	 Sneeuwitjie	 60	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.3%	 M N Prinsloo	 11.0%
5	 	 Belligerent	 60	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 6.6%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
6	 75	 Delaware River	 60	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.0%
7	 0	 Sol Nomara	 60	 [	 7]	 A Fortune	 17.4%	 Y Govender	 7.4%
8	 	 Love The Usa	 60	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 13.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.9%
9	 6	 Cartel Queen	 60	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 W Whitehead	 5.8%
10	 0	 Praise De La Rey	 60	 [	10]	 D Daniels	 13.1%	 M J Odendaal	 8.4%
11	 	 Kim Kay	 60	 [	11]	 V’D Merwe	 12.0%	 M/m De Kock	 15.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Dark Matter
	 1	 Royal Kailani
	 9	 Cartel Queen
	 11	 Kim Kay

1	 Royal Kailani	 1:13.08
9	 Cartel Queen	 1:13.61
10	Praise De La Rey	 1:19.51

Race Preview: Of those that have run, Dark Matter (2) made a promising debut against males and 
that form could prove a lot better than what it appears given I’m A Fireball’s subsequent disappointing 
effort in the soft. Royal Kailani (1) raced green on debut and likely to improve from the best of the 
draw. Cartel Queen (9) and first timer Kim Kay (11) could be worth following in the market.

RACE  4	 7:25 PM	 (R200,000)	 Greyville	 --   2000m
1	 166632	 Mascherina	 58.5	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 P B Muscutt	 18.0%
2	 322194	 Hat’s Queen	 60	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 A P Peter	 16.0%
3	 392165	 Miss Platina	 58.5	 [	 3]	 C Orffer	 11.5%	 M N Prinsloo	 11.0%
4	 541923	 Goodnessgraciousme	 55.5	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
5	 556447	 Escapologist	 54	 [	 5]	 C F Dicken	 7.1%	 M Dixon	 10.1%
6	 273144	 Destiny Of Fire	 55.5	 [	 6]	 V’D Merwe	 12.0%	 M/m De Kock	 15.6%
7	 311	 Mocha Blend	 57	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 F Robinson	 16.4%
8	 145262	 Fatal Gem	 57	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 B/J Crawford	 12.0%
9	 480155	 My Lady Soul	 55.5	 [	 9]	 A Fortune	 17.4%	 A G Laird	 11.2%
10	352224	 Sascha’s Dream	 54	 [	10]	 G Wright	 4.7%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
11	812161	 Tomyris	 58.5	 [	11]	 S Khumalo	 13.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.9%
12	861123	 She’s A Bomber	 57	 [	12]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.3%	 A Wright	 10.9%
13	837532	 Royal Invitation	 55.5	 [	13]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
★	7	 Mocha Blend
	 8	 Fatal Gem
	 12	 She’s A Bomber
	 2	 Hat’s Queen

6	 Destiny Of Fire	 67%
10	Sascha’s Dream	 67%
1	 Mascherina	 50%
12	She’s A Bomber	 40%
5	 Escapologist	 25%

2	 Hat’s Queen	 67%
10	Sascha’s Dream	 67%
5	 Escapologist	 50%

2	 Hat’s Queen	 2:03.08
8	 Fatal Gem	 2:04.95
10	Sascha’s Dream	 2:05.45
5	 Escapologist	 2:06.20
13	Royal Invitation	 2:07.17

Race Preview: Mocha Blend (7) has a touch of class and won her last two with plenty in hand. The 
form after her last win could be a little suspect but she does look to be out of the top drawer. Fatal 
Gem (8) comes with solid Cape form and gets first-time blinkers. She’s A Bomber (12) is progressive 
and although taking on strong opposition she can finish in the money. Hat’s Queen (2) stays the trip 
well and was game in the Gr2 Wilgerbosdrift Oaks last time out. This could be a warm-up for the Gr2 
Woolavington 2000. Mascherina (1) is now 1.5kg better off with Tomyris (11) in their Scarlet Lady 
showing and with a better draw, Peter Muscutt’s filly can turn the tables

RACE  5	 7:58 PM	 (R750,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 711292	 Cafe Culture	 60	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 L V Woodruff	 13.3%
2	 315047	 See It Again	 58.5	 [	 2]	 R Danielson	 9.6%	 M L Roberts	 9.4%
3	 352405	 Royal Aussie	 60	 [	 3]	 A Fortune	 17.4%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
4	 041303	 Great Plains	 56.5	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
5	 814212	 Gladatorian	 58.5	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 S H Ferrie	 15.5%
6	 301255	 Barbaresco	 58.5	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 13.1%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.0%
7	 113253	 Questioning	 58.5	 [	 7]	 V’D Merwe	 12.0%	 V H Marshall	 10.6%
8	 632423	 Montien	 58.5	 [	 8]	 C Orffer	 11.5%	 P Botha	 7.2%
9	 223323	 Texas Red	 58.5	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 R Klaasen	 9.7%
10	020278	 Anfields Rocket	 58.5	 [	10]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 T C Brown	 0.0%
11	161461	 The Real Prince	 58.5	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.2%
12	402222	 Cousin Casey	 58.5	 [	12]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Cafe Culture
	 7	 Questioning
	 4	 Great Plains
	 8	 Montien

1	 Cafe Culture	 100%
2	 See It Again	 70%
12	Cousin Casey	 58%
4	 Great Plains	 50%
5	 Gladatorian	 46%

12	Cousin Casey	 78%
7	 Questioning	 75%
4	 Great Plains	 72%
3	 Royal Aussie	 67%
5	 Gladatorian	 67%

3	 Royal Aussie	 1:22.67
5	 Gladatorian	 1:22.70
12	Cousin Casey	 1:22.72
7	 Questioning	 1:23.60
9	 Texas Red	 1:23.78

Race Preview: Those that are seemingly best suited to the 1400m trip are Cafe Culture (1) and 
Questioning (7), both not entries for the July and over their preferred trip. The two last met with 
Lucinda Woodruff’s charge a length clear of his rival and also a winner over the distance. Gladatorian 
(4) has been giving away lumps of weight at recent starts and although he takes a jump in class he is 
fully effective over this trip. Royal Aussie (3) looks held by these two given his last showing but has 
had been trying further in his previous starts and may no be back over a better trip. Montien (8) is 
hardly ever out of the money. A close-up third in the Cape Met, he is no slouch over this trip while The 
Real Prince (11) is lightly raced but classy.
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RACE  6	 8:38 PM	 (R500,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 154247	 Vj’s Angel	 60	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 A P Peter	 16.0%
2	 212183	 Mon Petit Cherie	 60	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 B/J Crawford	 12.0%
3	 808204	 Disting	 60	 [	 3]	 C Little	 3.9%	 G S Kotzen	 10.8%
4	 231314	 Jeanne Darc	 60	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 S H Ferrie	 15.5%
5	 1133	 Regeneration	 60	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 R A Hill	 9.4%
6	 346421	 Frozen Fantasy	 60	 [	 6]	 D De Gouveia	 6.9%	 R Klaasen	 9.7%
7	 180511	 Oxalis Gold	 60	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 M/m De Kock	 15.6%
8	 111631	 Be Merry	 60	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
9	 312673	 Scarlet Macaw	 60	 [	 9]	 A Fortune	 17.4%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.6%
10	318117	 Gimmefabulous	 60	 [	10]	 R Danielson	 9.6%	 M/a Azzie	 15.3%
11	 11172	 Spumante Dolce	 60	 [	11]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 M/m De Kock	 15.6%
12	211211	 Green Sapphire	 60	 [	12]	 S Khumalo	 13.1%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
13	231638	 Little Suzie	 60	 [	13]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
14	031111	 Give Me Everything	 60	 [	14]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.2%
15	122752	 Magical View	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 M D Miller	 11.5%
16	522121	 Blind Ambition	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 B Webber	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 11	Spumante Dolce
	 2	 Mon Petit Cherie
	 14	 Give Me Everything
	 7	 Oxalis Gold

7	 Oxalis Gold	 100%
12	Green Sapphire	 100%
14	Give Me Everything	 100%
5	 Regeneration	 78%
1	 Vj’s Angel	 67%

4	 Jeanne Darc	 100%
10	Gimmefabulous	 100%
11	Spumante Dolce	 89%
14	Give Me Everything	 83%
13	Little Suzie	 67%

6	 Frozen Fantasy	 1:36.15
1	 Vj’s Angel	 1:36.26
4	 Jeanne Darc	 1:36.98
14	Give Me Everything	 1:37.72
13	Little Suzie	 1:37.82

Race Preview: Mike and Mathew de Kock could hold the key to the Fillies Guineas with their com-
bination of Oxalis Gold (7) and Spumante Dolce (11). The former put a useful field of males to bed 
in the Byerly Turk at Hollywoodbets Scottsville at her last start. Cat’s Pajamas is a high-class winner 
and third-placed O’Tenikwa franked that form last Sunday. Spumante Dolce has a big reputation 
and with a tongue-tie fitted last time out, showed her better form in the Gr1 Empress Club behind 
Cape Fillies Guineas winner Fatal Flaw. Mon Petit Cherie (2) boasts smart Cape form for Brett and 
James Crawford and has a favourable draw. Give Me Everything (14) has pulled the widest gate as 
she goes for five on the bounce. The draw has been the downfall of many a champion on this course 
but Dean Kannemeyer likes his horses to come on late so maybe the draw will not be too much of a 
factor. Green Sapphire (12)  and Vj’s Angel (1) are both in with chances. 

RACE  7	 9:18 PM	 (R750,000)	 Greyville	 --   1600m
1	 119152	 Sail The Seas	 60	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
2	 231315	 Zeitz	 60	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 W A Nel	 15.8%
3	 171312	 Cosmic Speed	 60	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
4	 652221	 Fire Attack	 60	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 A G Laird	 11.2%
5	 113211	 Eight On Eighteen	 60	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
6	 510117	 Legal Counsel	 60	 [	 6]	 A Fortune	 17.4%	 J S Snaith	 14.7%
7	 711	 Isivivane	 60	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 P B Muscutt	 18.0%
8	 211157	 On My Honour	 60	 [	 8]	 C Little	 3.9%	 G S Kotzen	 10.8%
9	 110112	 Cats Pajamas	 60	 [	 9]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 F Robinson	 16.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Cosmic Speed
	 5	 Eight On Eighteen
	 4	 Fire Attack
	 7	 Isivivane

7	 Isivivane	 100%
9	 Cats Pajamas	 67%
3	 Cosmic Speed	 50%

4	 Fire Attack	 67%
2	 Zeitz	 56%
8	 On My Honour	 50%
1	 Sail The Seas	 50%
3	 Cosmic Speed	 50%

8	 On My Honour	 1:34.18
1	 Sail The Seas	 1:37.10
3	 Cosmic Speed	 1:37.33
2	 Zeitz	 1:37.57
5	 Eight On Eighteen	 1:37.99

Race Preview: Eight On Eighteen (5) winner of the Gr1 Cape Met and the Gr1 Cape Derby with 
close-up finishes to One Stripe over a ‘mile’ is the ‘boom’ horse and likely favourite. However, Fire 
Attack (4) ran a cracker to win the Gr1 Champions Cup beating Cup and Gr1 Betway Summer Cup 
winner Royal Victory. Both appear best over 10 furlongs so this is not a nailed-down contest. Cosmic 
Speed (3) went down narrowly to champion Main Defender in the Hawaii Stakes and is more than at 
home over this trip. Isivivane (7) was taken out of his intended race last week and although way out 
of contention on handicap ratings, he could be the surprise in the race.

RACE  8	 9:58 PM	 (R160,000)	 Greyville	 --   1200m
1	 278680	 Stormy Choice	 59.5	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 13.1%	 M N Prinsloo	 11.0%
2	 212634	 Rodeo Drive	 58.5	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 25.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
3	 077800	 That’s My Baby	 56	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
4	 147521	 Basked In Glory	 58.5	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.0%
5	 341148	 Jazz Cafe	 58	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 R A Hill	 9.4%
6	 364226	 Sovereign Grant	 58	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 M D Miller	 11.5%
7	 221069	 Izibulo	 54	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.3%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
8	 31	 Your Ladyship	 55.5	 [	 8]	 J Jacobs	 6.6%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
9	 602896	 Hot Pearl	 60	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 W Whitehead	 5.8%
10	441537	 Littleblackvelvet	 61	 [	10]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.3%	 G B Puller	 9.9%
11	 1177	 Lock And Key	 58.5	 [	11]	 C Little	 3.9%	 G S Kotzen	 10.8%
12	311784	 Khethiwe’s Destiny	 58.5	 [	12]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 M/m De Kock	 15.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Rodeo Drive
	 12	 Khethiwe’s Destiny
	 11	 Lock And Key
	 3	 That’s My Baby

2	 Rodeo Drive	 67%
7	 Izibulo	 67%
5	 Jazz Cafe	 44%
3	 That’s My Baby	 33%
6	 Sovereign Grant	 24%

11	Lock And Key	 100%
12	Khethiwe’s Destiny	 67%
8	 Your Ladyship	 67%
2	 Rodeo Drive	 67%
4	 Basked In Glory	 50%

2	 Rodeo Drive	 1:08.90
1	 Stormy Choice	 1:09.01
12	Khethiwe’s Destiny	1:09.31
11	Lock And Key	 1:09.68
6	 Sovereign Grant	 1:09.76

Race Preview: Rodeo Drive (2) comes with solid Highveld form and with the best of the draw she 
could be one of the better bets on the card. Lock And Key (11) is a smart filly who showed up well 
first run back from a lengthy break but the draw is against her as is Khethiwe’s Destiny (12) who has 
her third run after break and should strip at her peak and can deny the draw. That’s My Baby (3) is 
not take to her trip to the Cape and can make marked improvement. Keep an eye on the market here.

RACE  9	 10:33 PM	 (R140,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 355150	 Sweeper Keeper	 55.5	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.5%	 W Whitehead	 5.8%
2	 311380	 Tobacconist	 59.5	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 M J Odendaal	 8.4%
3	 244478	 Beautiful Rania	 56	 [	 3]	 V’D Merwe	 12.0%	 D S Bosch	 8.8%
4	 895212	 Super Fast	 58.5	 [	 4]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.3%	 A J Rivalland	 9.6%
5	 755718	 Phaka Imali	 55.5	 [	 5]	 S Sosibo	 1.8%	 G I Rich	 8.7%
6	 419384	 El Dante	 60.5	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 M J Odendaal	 8.4%
7	 491	 Futurenaire	 58	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
8	 221014	 World Of Our Own	 61	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 A Wright	 10.9%
9	 600310	 Givethatmanabells	 55.5	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 L V Woodruff	 13.3%
10	891229	 Burning Man	 60	 [	10]	 D Daniels	 13.1%	 F Greyling	 11.5%
11	824050	 Ralph The Rascal	 57	 [	11]	 A Mgudlwa	 7.3%	 S S Ngcobo	 3.2%
12	571021	 Moya Wa Laliga	 61.5	 [	12]	 S Khumalo	 13.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.9%
13	863162	 Run For Cover	 61.5	 [	13]	 A Fortune	 17.4%	 P Botha	 7.2%
14	827880	 Rodriguez	 58	 [	14]	 D Schwarz	 5.9%	 L W Goosen	 7.6%
15	050876	 Indecent Proposal	 52	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 13	Run For Cover
	 7	 Futurenaire
	 4	 Super Fast
	 10	 Burning Man

8	 World Of Our Own	 61%
4	 Super Fast	 59%
2	 Tobacconist	 56%
6	 El Dante	 43%
1	 Sweeper Keeper	 42%

6	 El Dante	 56%
8	 World Of Our Own	 50%
10	Burning Man	 44%
12	Moya Wa Laliga	 33%
9	 Givethatmanabells	 30%

10	Burning Man	 1:21.40
11	Ralph The Rascal	 1:21.43
12	Moya Wa Laliga	 1:21.82
1	 Sweeper Keeper	 1:21.90
14	Rodriguez	 1:21.91

Race Preview: Run For Cover (13) will not have it easy from his wide draw but he does have Andrew 
Fortune in his favour.  Futurenaire (7) made major improvement when shedding his maiden when 
fitted with a tongue-tie. He could be way under the handicappers radar. Burning Man (10) has been 
consistent sine joining his new yard but also has a deep draw to contend with. However he loves this 
distance. Super Fast (4) has a light weight and a much better draw this time around.
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第  1 场	 5:40 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 400公尺
1	 123401	千万之声	 Million Voices	 54.5	 [	 1]	 达克雷	 6.7%	 M米勒	 11.5%
2	 2215	一片天空	 Holds The Key	 56	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 M米勒	 11.5%
3	 240777	皇战士	 Warrior Of Royalty	 54	 [	 3]	 波特斯(4)	 6.9%	 高森	 4.1%
4	 320979	黄金吊灯	 Golden Chandelier	 54.5	 [	 4]	 安保罗	 12.0%	 包斯奇	 8.8%
5	 729034	台风猫	 Hurricane Cat	 52.5	 [	 5]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.3%	 格雷林	 11.5%
6	 757207	东奇拉利	 Donquerari	 60	 [	 6]	 史华兹	 5.9%	 古森	 7.6%
7	 270888	闪电吉米	 Lightning Jimmy	 50	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 7.1%	 科博	 3.2%
8	 326025	前辈	 The Abdicator (ire)	 58	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 麦德扣	 15.6%
9	 111450	无滤镜	 No Filter	 58.5	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 13.1%	 普林斯鲁	 11.0%
10	 986015	特拉法卡	 Trafalgar Square	 54	 [	10]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 包斯奇	 8.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长400公尺 	 400公尺佳绩
	 5	台风猫

	 2	 一片天空

	 9	 无滤镜

	 6	 东奇拉利

4	 黄金吊灯	 100%
1	 千万之声	 67%
9	 无滤镜	 43%
5	 台风猫	 33%
3	 皇战士	 29%

赛事预览: 台风猫 (5) 步速快捷， 若见习骑师能让她顺利出闸， 凭借今较轻的驮重优势，势必

能跑得接近。 一片天空 (2) 首次佩戴眼罩作战，不失为M米勒马房的头号心选。 无滤镜 (9) 实

力远高于上仗在一级赛Computaform Sprint的表现，首次佩戴眼罩作战，值得关注。 东奇拉利 

(6) 常能跑得接近，有望争得一席之位。

第  2 场	 6:15 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	自由勇者	 Freedom Fighter	 60	 [	 1]	 赵礼德	 3.9%	 科森	 10.8%
2	 5	强烈	 Intensity	 60	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 欧登达	 8.4%
3	 	伯恩霸权	 Bourne Supremacy	 60	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 M米勒	 11.5%
4	 	泽拉之冬	 Zara’s Winter	 60	 [	 4]	 达克雷	 6.7%	 M米勒	 11.5%
5	 	旗帜冠军	 Flag Champ	 60	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 13.1%	 邵家荣	 12.9%
6	 	皇室之国	 World Of Royalty	 60	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 高森	 4.1%
7	 	导演	 Director	 60	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 邵家荣	 12.9%
8	 	波恩野兽	 Bourbon’s Beast	 60	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 韦黑德	 5.8%
9	 	部落	 Bruh	 60	 [	 9]	 霍春	 17.4%	 拉夫迪	 8.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	强烈

	 3	 伯恩霸权

	 1	 自由勇者

	 8	 波恩野兽

赛事预览: 强烈 (2) 首战以高赔率参赛，今有顶级骑师霍励贤助阵，值得多加期待。其余皆为初

次亮相的新马，可留意临场彩池动向。

第  3 场	 6:50 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 6	皇家凯拉	 Royal Kailani	 60	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 高森	 4.1%
2	 3	深藏不露	 Dark Matter	 60	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 罗希尔	 9.4%
3	 	和平之旅	 Kapture The Peace	 60	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 普林斯鲁	 11.0%
4	 8	孙牛伟杰	 Sneeuwitjie	 60	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 7.3%	 普林斯鲁	 11.0%
5	 	好战者	 Belligerent	 60	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 6.6%	 布勒	 9.9%
6	 75	特拉华河	 Delaware River	 60	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 佩迪格	 15.0%
7	 0	诺马拉	 Sol Nomara	 60	 [	 7]	 霍春	 17.4%	 嘉文德	 7.4%
8	 	热爱美国	 Love The Usa	 60	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 13.1%	 邵家荣	 12.9%
9	 6	卡特女皇	 Cartel Queen	 60	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 韦黑德	 5.8%
10	 0	赞美德拉	 Praise De La Rey	 60	 [	10]	 丹尼尔	 13.1%	 欧登达	 8.4%
11	 	金可	 Kim Kay	 60	 [	11]	 安保罗	 12.0%	 麦德扣	 15.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	深藏不露

	 1	 皇家凯拉

	 9	 卡特女皇

	11	金可

1	 皇家凯拉	 1:13.08
9	 卡特女皇	 1:13.61
10	赞美德拉	 1:19.51

赛事预览: 已有作战经验的赛驹之中， 深藏不露 (2) 于首战对阵较强悍的对手时，展现了一定的

潜质。鉴于“我是火球”随后在软地表现令人失望，该赛绩未能真实反映其实力。上阵此赛程

有一定胜算，夺魁不难。 皇家凯拉 (1) 首次作战表现稚嫩，今抽到最佳排位，可有良多进展。 

卡特女皇 (9) 和首次作战的 金可 (11) 均值得多加关注。

第  4 场	 7:25 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 2000公尺
1	 166632	马歇丽娜	 Mascherina	 58.5	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 玛斯卡	 18.0%
2	 322194	帽子女王	 Hat’s Queen	 60	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 彼得尔	 16.0%
3	 392165	普拉提娜	 Miss Platina	 58.5	 [	 3]	 奥菲	 11.5%	 普林斯鲁	 11.0%
4	 541923	仁慈	 Goodnessgraciousme	 55.5	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
5	 556447	末世论者	 Escapologist	 54	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 7.1%	 狄克逊	 10.1%
6	 273144	火焰之地	 Destiny Of Fire	 55.5	 [	 6]	 安保罗	 12.0%	 麦德扣	 15.6%
7	 311	摩卡特调	 Mocha Blend	 57	 [	 7]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 罗宾森	 16.4%
8	 145262	大宝	 Fatal Gem	 57	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 克劳福德	 12.0%
9	 480155	心灵少女	 My Lady Soul	 55.5	 [	 9]	 霍春	 17.4%	 莱尔德	 11.2%
10	 352224	萨查之梦	 Sascha’s Dream	 54	 [	10]	 赖特	 4.7%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
11	 812161	托米里斯	 Tomyris	 58.5	 [	11]	 关铭诺	 13.1%	 邵家荣	 12.9%
12	 861123	消防员	 She’s A Bomber	 57	 [	12]	 麦古华	 7.3%	 韦特	 10.9%
13	 837532	皇家邀约	 Royal Invitation	 55.5	 [	13]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 贝文森	 11.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
★	7	摩卡特调

	 8	 大宝

	12	消防员

	 2	 帽子女王

6	 火焰之地	 67%
10	萨查之梦	 67%
1	 马歇丽娜	 50%
12	消防员	 40%
5	 末世论者	 25%

2	 帽子女王	 67%
10	萨查之梦	 67%
5	 末世论者	 50%

2	 帽子女王	 2:03.08
8	 大宝	 2:04.95
10	萨查之梦	 2:05.45
5	 末世论者	 2:06.20
13	皇家邀约	 2:07.17

赛事预览: 摩卡特调 (7) 实力优越，前两仗皆轻松获胜。 虽于上仗获胜后的状态有待验证，但仍

有望争得冠军宝座。 大宝 (8) 状态极佳，首次佩戴眼罩作战，值得期待。 消防员 (12) 现已循序

渐进，尽管对阵强劲对手，仍有机会争得奖金。 帽子女王 (2) 上阵此赛程甚合适，上仗于二级

赛Wilgerbosdrift Oaks中表现出色，此役有可能是为角逐二级赛 Woolavington 2000 作准备。 

马歇丽娜 (1) 此前与 托米里斯 (11) 于Scarlet Lady表列赛中交锋，今前驹比后驹占1.5公斤让磅

优势，且排位较理想，有望扭转局势。

第  5 场	 7:58 PM	 (750,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 711292	咖啡文化	 Cafe Culture	 60	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 伍德夫	 13.3%
2	 315047	再度遇见	 See It Again	 58.5	 [	 2]	 邓尼森	 9.6%	 罗拔时	 9.4%
3	 352405	澳洲皇室	 Royal Aussie	 60	 [	 3]	 霍春	 17.4%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
4	 041303	大草原	 Great Plains	 56.5	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
5	 814212	角斗士	 Gladatorian	 58.5	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 菲言利	 15.5%
6	 301255	巴巴雷克	 Barbaresco	 58.5	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 13.1%	 J维伦	 15.0%
7	 113253	发问	 Questioning	 58.5	 [	 7]	 安保罗	 12.0%	 马绍尔	 10.6%
8	 632423	蒙缇恩	 Montien	 58.5	 [	 8]	 奥菲	 11.5%	 博塔	 7.2%
9	 223323	红德州	 Texas Red	 58.5	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 克拉森	 9.7%
10	 020278	安菲火箭	 Anfields Rocket	 58.5	 [	10]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 TC棕	 0.0%
11	 161461	真王子	 The Real Prince	 58.5	 [	11]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 金米亚	 14.2%
12	 402222	凯西	 Cousin Casey	 58.5	 [	12]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 泰利	 12.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	咖啡文化

	 7	 发问

	 4	 大草原

	 8	 蒙缇恩

1	 咖啡文化	 100%
2	 再度遇见	 70%
12	凯西	 58%
4	 大草原	 50%
5	 角斗士	 46%

12	凯西	 78%
7	 发问	 75%
4	 大草原	 72%
3	 澳洲皇室	 67%
5	 角斗士	 67%

3	 澳洲皇室	 1:22.67
5	 角斗士	 1:22.70
12	凯西	 1:22.72
7	 发问	 1:23.60
9	 红德州	 1:23.78

赛事预览: 未报名Durban July的 咖啡文化 (1) 和 发问 (7) 擅长于此赛程作战，上次两驹于一场

同程赛事交锋时，前驹以1个马位优势获胜，今有望再下一城。 角斗士 (5) 近期让磅处于劣势，

今升级作战，于此赛程能有一番作为。 澳洲皇室 (3) 近期尝试较长赛程，上仗被对手牵制未能

完全展现实力，若能适应此赛程，有望拼入榜内。 蒙缇恩 (8) 常能争得奖金，曾于Cape Met中

争得季军，于此赛程的实力不容小觑。 真王子 (11) 参赛经验较少，但实力优秀，值得考虑。
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南非
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第  6 场	 8:38 PM	 (500,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 154247	天使	 Vj’s Angel	 60	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 彼得尔	 16.0%
2	 212183	小夏利	 Mon Petit Cherie	 60	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 克劳福德	 12.0%
3	 808204	分别	 Disting	 60	 [	 3]	 赵礼德	 3.9%	 科森	 10.8%
4	 231314	珍妮达尔	 Jeanne Darc	 60	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 菲言利	 15.5%
5	 1133	复兴	 Regeneration	 60	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 罗希尔	 9.4%
6	 346421	冰封奇缘	 Frozen Fantasy	 60	 [	 6]	 迪亚高	 6.9%	 克拉森	 9.7%
7	 180511	欧夏利斯	 Oxalis Gold	 60	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 麦德扣	 15.6%
8	 111631	要快乐	 Be Merry	 60	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
9	 312673	红鸟	 Scarlet Macaw	 60	 [	 9]	 霍春	 17.4%	 贝文森	 11.6%
10	 318117	光芒四射	 Gimmefabulous	 60	 [	10]	 邓尼森	 9.6%	 麦雅兹	 15.3%
11	 11172	苏满蹄	 Spumante Dolce	 60	 [	11]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 麦德扣	 15.6%
12	 211211	绿宝石	 Green Sapphire	 60	 [	12]	 关铭诺	 13.1%	 泰利	 12.6%
13	 231638	小苏丝	 Little Suzie	 60	 [	13]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
14	 031111	唯独我	 Give Me Everything	 60	 [	14]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 金米亚	 14.2%
15	 122752	魔幻之境	 Magical View	 60	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 M米勒	 11.5%
16	 522121	盲目追求	 Blind Ambition	 60	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 韦伯	 8.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	11	苏满蹄

	 2	 小夏利

	14	唯独我

	 7	 欧夏利斯

7	 欧夏利斯	 100%
12	绿宝石	 100%
14	唯独我	 100%
5	 复兴	 78%
1	 天使	 67%

4	 珍妮达尔	 100%
10	光芒四射	 100%
11	苏满蹄	 89%
14	唯独我	 83%
13	小苏丝	 67%

6	 冰封奇缘	 1:36.15
1	 天使	 1:36.26
4	 珍妮达尔	 1:36.98
14	唯独我	 1:37.72
13	小苏丝	 1:37.82

赛事预览: 由练马师马雅尼训练的 欧夏利斯 (7) 和 苏满蹄 (11) 或有望于Fillies Guineas交出漂亮

成绩单。 欧夏利斯 (7)上仗于斯高维尔击败了实力强劲的对手，上周日与实力优秀的头马“猫猫

睡衣”和争得季军的“特尼瓜”交锋时，其实力得到了验证。 苏满蹄 (11) 名声在外，上仗佩戴

舌带作战，于一级赛Empress Club中展现了一定的实力，仅落败于Cape Fillies Guineas冠军“

无暇”。 小夏利 (2) 实力出众，今排位有利，有望拼入榜内。 唯独我 (14) 若能克服外栏排位，

这匹由金米亚训练的实力良驹，凭借后劲充沛，有望争得五连胜。 绿宝石 (12) 和 天使 (1) 均有

一定的胜算。

第  7 场	 9:18 PM	 (750,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 119152	航海旅行	 Sail The Seas	 60	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
2	 231315	杰特兹	 Zeitz	 60	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 奈尔	 15.8%
3	 171312	宇宙速度	 Cosmic Speed	 60	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 泰利	 12.6%
4	 652221	火战	 Fire Attack	 60	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 莱尔德	 11.2%
5	 113211	八加十八	 Eight On Eighteen	 60	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
6	 510117	法律顾问	 Legal Counsel	 60	 [	 6]	 霍春	 17.4%	 史奈斯	 14.7%
7	 711	伊希微安	 Isivivane	 60	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 玛斯卡	 18.0%
8	 211157	我的荣耀	 On My Honour	 60	 [	 8]	 赵礼德	 3.9%	 科森	 10.8%
9	 110112	猫猫睡衣	 Cats Pajamas	 60	 [	 9]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 罗宾森	 16.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	宇宙速度

	 5	 八加十八

	 4	 火战

	 7	 伊希微安

7	 伊希微安	 100%
9	 猫猫睡衣	 67%
3	 宇宙速度	 50%

4	 火战	 67%
2	 杰特兹	 56%
8	 我的荣耀	 50%
1	 航海旅行	 50%
3	 宇宙速度	 50%

8	 我的荣耀	 1:34.18
1	 航海旅行	 1:37.10
3	 宇宙速度	 1:37.33
2	 杰特兹	 1:37.57
5	 八加十八	 1:37.99

赛事预览: 八加十八 (5) 曾于一级赛Cape Met和一级赛Cape Derby中夺魁，多次于一里赛中

紧追“一战”，不失为本场合的头号心选。 火战 (4) 上仗走势强劲，于一级赛Champions 

Cups中击败一级赛Betway Summer Cup的冠军“皇家冠军”，二驹皆于2000米赛事中表现

最为出色，上阵此赛程胜负难定论。 宇宙速度 (3) 上仗于Hawaii Stakes中，以微差惜败头

马“防守”，上阵此赛程甚合适，值得多加关注。 伊希微安 (7) 上周未能如愿参赛，现让磅

评分处于劣势，于此场合有望带来惊喜。

第  8 场	 9:58 PM	 (160,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 278680	暴风精选	 Stormy Choice	 59.5	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 13.1%	 普林斯鲁	 11.0%
2	 212634	牛仔动力	 Rodeo Drive	 58.5	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 25.0%	 泰利	 12.6%
3	 077800	我的宝贝	 That’s My Baby	 56	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 泰利	 12.6%
4	 147521	感受荣耀	 Basked In Glory	 58.5	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 佩迪格	 15.0%
5	 341148	爵士咖啡	 Jazz Cafe	 58	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 罗希尔	 9.4%
6	 364226	主权	 Sovereign Grant	 58	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 M米勒	 11.5%
7	 221069	伊吉布罗	 Izibulo	 54	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 7.3%	 布勒	 9.9%
8	 31	贵妇舰	 Your Ladyship	 55.5	 [	 8]	 杰克布	 6.6%	 布勒	 9.9%
9	 602896	热珍珠	 Hot Pearl	 60	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 韦黑德	 5.8%
10	 441537	小黑绒	 Littleblackvelvet	 61	 [	10]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.3%	 布勒	 9.9%
11	 1177	锁定胜利	 Lock And Key	 58.5	 [	11]	 赵礼德	 3.9%	 科森	 10.8%
12	 311784	可唯之命	 Khethiwe’s Destiny	 58.5	 [	12]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 麦德扣	 15.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	牛仔动力

	12	可唯之命

	11	锁定胜利

	 3	 我的宝贝

2	 牛仔动力	 67%
7	 伊吉布罗	 67%
5	 爵士咖啡	 44%
3	 我的宝贝	 33%
6	 主权	 24%

11	锁定胜利	 100%
12	可唯之命	 67%
8	 贵妇舰	 67%
2	 牛仔动力	 67%
4	 感受荣耀	 50%

2	 牛仔动力	 1:08.90
1	 暴风精选	 1:09.01
12	可唯之命	 1:09.31
11	锁定胜利	 1:09.68
6	 主权	 1:09.76

赛事预览: 牛仔动力 (2) 状态不俗，今抽到最佳排位，夺魁不难。 锁定胜利 (11) 乃实力不俗的

雌马，久旷归来后的首战表现可圈可点，今同 可唯之命 (12) 一样排位欠佳，后驹是小憩归来

后的第三次作战，有望趁状态巅峰克服排位劣势，力争到底。 我的宝贝 (3) 远征开普后表现平

平，上阵此赛程可有良多进展，可留意临场彩池动向。

第  9 场	 10:33 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 355150	清扫机器	 Sweeper Keeper	 55.5	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 9.5%	 韦黑德	 5.8%
2	 311380	烟草大王	 Tobacconist	 59.5	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 欧登达	 8.4%
3	 244478	漂亮拉妮	 Beautiful Rania	 56	 [	 3]	 安保罗	 12.0%	 包斯奇	 8.8%
4	 895212	超快	 Super Fast	 58.5	 [	 4]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.3%	 李维兰	 9.6%
5	 755718	帕卡玛丽	 Phaka Imali	 55.5	 [	 5]	 索斯宝	 1.8%	 黎奇	 8.7%
6	 419384	艾丹迪	 El Dante	 60.5	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 欧登达	 8.4%
7	 491	未来式	 Futurenaire	 58	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 泰利	 12.6%
8	 221014	私人世界	 World Of Our Own	 61	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 韦特	 10.9%
9	 600310	摇铃人	 Givethatmanabells	 55.5	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 伍德夫	 13.3%
10	 891229	火男	 Burning Man	 60	 [	10]	 丹尼尔	 13.1%	 格雷林	 11.5%
11	 824050	拉法尔	 Ralph The Rascal	 57	 [	11]	 麦古华	 7.3%	 科博	 3.2%
12	 571021	莫亚里加	 Moya Wa Laliga	 61.5	 [	12]	 关铭诺	 13.1%	 邵家荣	 12.9%
13	 863162	掩护	 Run For Cover	 61.5	 [	13]	 霍春	 17.4%	 博塔	 7.2%
14	 827880	罗迪古兹	 Rodriguez	 58	 [	14]	 史华兹	 5.9%	 古森	 7.6%
15	 050876	高调计划	 Indecent Proposal	 52	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 邵家荣	 12.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	13	掩护

	 7	 未来式

	 4	 超快

	10	火男

8	 私人世界	 61%
4	 超快	 59%
2	 烟草大王	 56%
6	 艾丹迪	 43%
1	 清扫机器	 42%

6	 艾丹迪	 56%
8	 私人世界	 50%
10	火男	 44%
12	莫亚里加	 33%
9	 摇铃人	 30%

10	火男	 1:21.40
11	拉法尔	 1:21.43
12	莫亚里加	 1:21.82
1	 清扫机器	 1:21.90
14	罗迪古兹	 1:21.91

赛事预览: 掩护 (13) 今有骑师霍春助阵，若能克服排位劣势，具有一定的胜算。 未来式 (7) 佩

戴舌带后，状态有所提升，成功争得生涯首胜，实力或被评分低估。 火男 (10) 跳槽新马厩后状

态稳健今排位欠佳，但擅长于此赛程作战，可多加留意。 超快 (4) 今驮重较轻，且排外理想，

形势有利。
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